## MALMESBURY & UPPER AVON BENEFICE | DATA CONSENT FORM

**Why?** Your privacy is important to us and we want to communicate with you in a way which has your consent and complies with General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR)<sup>1</sup> legislation.

**What?** To comply with GDPR, we need your explicit consent to enable us to contact you and keep you informed of benefice and wider church activities. Our **Data Privacy Notice**<sup>2</sup> underlines our commitment to delivering our obligations under GDPR in the way we collect, process, record, store and dispose of personal data. It explains what we do in relation to personal data, how to find out more and who to contact to exercise your GDPR rights.

## Please complete this form and return it to the Abbey Parish Administrator

Title:	First Name:		Last Name:			
Phone - Landline: Address:						
Phone - Mobi	le:					
Email:						
				Postcode:		
consent to Malmesbury & Upper Avon Benefice: Please tick <u>all</u> boxes to which you consent						
contacting	me by: phone	e	mail	social media		post
<ul> <li>keeping me informed of news, events, activities and services at Malmesbury</li> <li>Abbey, Brokenborough, Corston &amp; Rodbourne</li> </ul>						
<ul> <li>keeping me informed of news, events, activities and services in the wider church community (including Churches Together in Malmesbury, North Wilts Mission Area, Diocese of Bristol)</li> </ul>						
including my contact details in the 'Parish Directory' circulated to church members						
sharing my contact details with the Diocese of Bristol so that they can keep me informed about news, events, activities and services in the diocese which are directly relevant to the role I am undertaking						
Signature:				Date:		

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> General Data Protection Regulation effective 25 May 2018, which introduces measures additional to the Data Protection Act (DPA 1998). For more information visit <u>www.ico.org.uk</u> and <u>www.parishresources.org.uk/gdpr</u>

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Our **Data Privacy Notice** is published at <u>www.malmesburyabbey.com</u> and available from the Parish Office